ALL INDIA ASSOCIATION OF COAL EXECUTIVES (AIACE)
( Regd. Under the Trade Union Act, 1926; Regd. No. 546 / 2016 )

302, Block No. 304, Ram Krishna Enclave, Nutan Chowk, Sarkanda; Bilaspur (CG)
Website: www.aiace.co.in; E-mail : centralaiace@gmail.com ; Ph. 9907434051

AIACE/CENTRAL/2022 /092 Dated 12-9-2022

To

The Chairman-cum-Managing Director
CMPDI

Kanke Road

Ranchi - 834031

Jharkhand

Sub: Request for release of missing Domiciliary payment under CPRMSE for half-year ending 31st Dece 2021
to Dr M N Abbas, EIS No. 90207812

Dear Sir,

Your kind attention is drawn to a letter by our member Dr M N Abbas, EIS no. 90207812, to Sri Y N. Prasad, CPRMSE
Nodal officer, a copy of which has been endorsed to us. (Annexure-I).

As the letter suggests, there is some goof-up anticipated in release of payment to Dr Abbas, for the 2" half year of 2021.
Dr Abbas has contested the claim of CPRMSE dept of CMPDI and is sayibg that he has not received this payment.

Under the circumstances, you are requested to instruct the CPRMSE cell to get this case examined and release the
missing payment for half-year ending, 31 December, 2021.

This small gesture from your honor will be great favour towards Dr Abbas.

With regards,

P. K. SINGH RATHOR
Principal General Secretary



Annexure-I|

To

Shri Y.N.Prasad

Chief Manager (Personnel)
CMPDI HQ,

Gondwana Place

Kanke Road,

Ranchi

Sub: Pending payment of Rs18000 for the vear 2021
Dear Sir,
This has reference to Subject maiter. My details are as under

NameDr. MIRZA NAZAM ABBASDesignation
at the time of RetiremenitGeneral Manager (GeologvEmplovee

no20207812CPEMSE NO: CPEMSE/09/14/486

My problem is:
1.1 applied for CPEMSE payment for the complete vear 2021 in Jan
2022

21 was paid only Rs18000 on 3 Feb. 2022

3.In March 2022, I enquired from the concerned person who
informed that my data is being entered in ERP software so the rest of
the payvment will be made afier that.

4. When I enquired recenily the dealing executive sayvs that payment
for 2021 has been made which is not correct (only Es18000/- has been
paid on 03-02-2022)

S0 I request vou Sir, to kindly look into the matter for release of pending
pavment of Rs. 18000 for the vear 2021 at the earliest.

With Kind Regards,

DrM.IN. Abbas

Ex-General Manager (Geology)
CMPDI

Copy To

The Principal Secretary
ATACE

Bilaspur



